
2020 Cal Poly Pomona Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-8   Conf: 11-5Home: 8-3Away: 5-5Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (187), Opp (154)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (3), Cowley (1), Moya (1), Palacio (1), Opp (9)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Gipson (2), Pappas (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Bethell 2, Atherton 1, Mabee 1, Ordorica 1, Taylor 1, Totals ,
Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-56), Gipson (12-13), Pappas (12-14), Mabee (5-7), Bethell (4-4), Stevens (4-5), Burnette (3-3), Velasquez (3-
5), Atherton (2-2), Romo (1-1), Santiago (1-1), Taylor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 McKenzie, Brennan .369 21-21 84 18 31 5 2 4 24 52 .619 7 3 9 1 .427 2 0 2-4 166 6 2 .989
9 Cowley, Drew .342 21-21 79 7 27 1 1 1 11 33 .418 10 2 8 4 .424 1 1 3-4 27 54 8 .910
3 Knowles, Ryon .333 21-21 96 21 32 6 0 2 12 44 .458 2 4 10 1 .369 1 0 1-2 39 52 0 1.000
16 Lopez, Cesar .309 21-20 81 11 25 3 0 0 10 28 .346 10 1 7 1 .387 1 2 1-3 36 2 1 .974
8 Peifer, Nick .216 20-19 74 10 16 6 0 1 4 25 .338 5 4 25 0 .301 0 5 0-0 41 1 0 1.000
5 Manskar, Matt .214 21-20 70 9 15 0 0 0 2 15 .214 7 1 15 1 .295 0 3 0-0 17 39 4 .933
32 Moya, Christian .200 17-16 55 6 11 0 0 1 4 14 .255 9 2 12 1 .324 2 2 1-2 14 1 1 .938
10 Palacio, Dante .315 15-15 54 6 17 3 1 0 5 22 .407 8 1 8 0 .413 0 1 0-1 9 0 0 1.000
15 Martinez, Andrew .267 5-4 15 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 0 0 1 0 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Pappas, John .256 12-12 39 2 10 3 0 0 1 13 .333 3 1 8 0 .326 0 6 0-0 118 15 2 .985
27 Wooldridge, Bryce .250 8-4 20 1 5 2 0 0 2 7 .350 0 0 5 0 .250 0 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
4 Lockwood, Grant .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
6 Gipson, Shane .179 9-9 28 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .179 5 0 11 0 .303 0 1 0-0 74 6 2 .976
38 Marshall Jr., Derek .161 11-6 31 1 5 0 0 1 5 8 .258 1 1 15 0 .212 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
Totals .279 21-21 730 97 204 29 4 10 85 271 .371 67 20 136 9 .353 7 22 8-16 565 208 22 .972
Opponents .239 21-21 694 71 166 20 1 5 64 203 .293 65 18 192 14 .319 3 14 24-29 557 194 29 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Romo, Eric 1.29 1-2 7 0 0 0-1 2 7.0 6 2 1 4 7 1 0 0 .240 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bethell, Troy 1.38 2-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 12 4 2 4 12 2 0 0 .245 0 3 0 0 0
17 Taylor, Jeremy 1.42 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 6.1 4 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 1
14 Henson, Andre 2.08 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 .313 0 2 0 0 1
25 Ordorica, Steven 2.51 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 14.1 8 5 4 3 8 0 0 0 .182 0 3 0 1 2
34 Velasquez, Gavin 2.59 1-0 5 5 0 0-1 0 31.1 23 9 9 8 42 1 0 1 .204 0 1 0 0 2
23 Stevens, Rhys 2.83 2-2 5 5 1 1-0 0 28.2 24 11 9 8 31 3 0 0 .222 1 1 1 1 2
12 Burnette, Chris 3.52 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 8 3 3 0 8 3 0 0 .267 0 1 0 0 0
21 Tousignant, Connor 3.52 1-2 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 8 3 3 8 7 2 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 3
20 Mabee, Cameron 3.67 1-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 27.0 23 11 11 6 30 4 1 1 .230 2 1 0 0 1
11 Atherton, Drew 4.28 3-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 27.1 29 13 13 7 29 3 0 2 .274 2 4 0 0 0
13 Orozco, Mathew 4.76 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 3 3 7 6 1 0 1 .286 1 1 0 0 2
22 Santiago, Diego 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
35 Rudy, Will 5.40 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kirkemo, Cade 6.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.11 13-8 82 21 1 2 5 188.1 166 71 65 65 192 20 1 5 .239 6 18 1 3 14
Opponents 3.83 8-13 72 21 1 0 3 185.2 204 97 79 67 136 29 4 10 .279 5 20 3 7 22



2020 Cal Poly Pomona Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Knowles, Ryon 91 39 52 0 1.000 15 0 0 — 0 0
8 Peifer, Nick 42 41 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Palacio, Dante 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wooldridge, Bryce 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Marshall Jr., Derek 7 7 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Velasquez, Gavin 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
25 Ordorica, Steven 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Atherton, Drew 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Mabee, Cameron 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
12 Burnette, Chris 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Stevens, Rhys 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Taylor, Jeremy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Tousignant, Connor 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bethell, Troy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Orozco, Mathew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Henson, Andre 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Romo, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 McKenzie, Brennan 174 166 6 2 .989 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pappas, John 135 118 15 2 .985 1 12 2 .857 1 0
6 Gipson, Shane 82 74 6 2 .976 3 12 1 .923 2 0
16 Lopez, Cesar 39 36 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Moya, Christian 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Manskar, Matt 60 17 39 4 .933 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cowley, Drew 89 27 54 8 .910 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lockwood, Grant 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Santiago, Diego 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Kirkemo, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Martinez, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rudy, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 795 565 208 22 .972 51 24 4 .857 3 0
Opponents 780 557 194 29 .963 33 8 7 .516 5 0


